502854160 06/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2900757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR SIMON PETER SCOTT	05/10/2011
MR CHRISTOPHER SUTCLIFFE	04/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	CRAVEN HOUSE, ARUNDELL PLACE, WEST STREET
City:	FARNHAM, SURREY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU9 7EN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14306289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)477-2607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642821172

Email: jhardaway@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN B. HARDAWAY, III

Address Line 1: 55 EAST CAMPERDOWN WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48738-05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN B. HARDAWAY, III
SIGNATURE:	/john b. hardaway iii/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

502854160

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033115 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST

WHEREAS, we, the below-named inventors whose addresses are as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FILTER ASSEMBLY for which a U.S. national entry patent application was filed 07 March 2011 (receipt date), arising from PCT/GB2009/002146 filed 07 September 2009 and claiming priority to application number GB 0816310.7 filed 05 September 2008; and

WHEREAS MTT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, having complete street address of Craven House, Arundell Place, West Street, Farnham, Surrey, United Kingdom GU9 7EN, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is desirous of interest in the application and rights to the invention in the United States of America and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to ASSIGNEE interest in the application and rights to the invention in the United States of America, in all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefor on the invention in the United States of America.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all of said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

Further, we hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention.

We further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on us, our heirs and legal representatives.

NPGVL1;583781.1-00C-(DCR) 900000-00466

Executed this \times 10 day of \times 10 day of \times 2011.
Signature: × Signature:
Typed Name: Simon Peter Scott
Address: Aspen, Parkwood Drive, Baldwins Gate, Newcastle-Under-Lyme, Staffordshire, ST5 5EU, United Kingdom
On this × 10 day of × MGU, , 2011, before me appeared Sinyon Ode Scott, known to me personally to be the same person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s/he
reely executed said instrument for the uses and purposes express therein.
Williams Signature
Y P E Dunn Witness Typed Name
Address: x Pear Oschard Ferm cyllarge come com GLII SHP

Executed this x 17 day of x AVRIL , 2011.
Signature: V Cat cult
Typed Name: Christopher Sutcliffe
Address: 4 16 MEN LOJE GARDENS SENTM, LIVERIOOL LIFZER
South, LIVELLOOL, LIRZEL
On this <u>x 19</u> day of <u>x APRIL</u> , 2011, before me appeared , Known to me personally to be the same person
whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s/he
freely executed said instrument for the uses and purposes express therein.
× Mitness Signature
× М. Миреит Witness Typed Name
Address: v 28 WAJERLEY ROY
Address: v 28 WAJERLEY RO
17 8UB

NPGVL1/883781.1-DOC-(DCR) 900968-60468

3 of 3